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G R A N D  T O T A L 3,384,029.47 17,195,872.37 57,729,144.00 29.79 3,725,872.23 14,511,243.84

OBJECT 5111 TOTAL CURRENT TAXES 92,486.21 107,019.72 15,175,494.00 0.71 298,141.70 310,259.47

OBJECT 5112 TOTAL DELINQUENT TAXES 24,298.87 319,641.43 1,412,238.00 22.63 46,987.51 276,951.21

OBJECT 5113 TOTAL SCHOOL DIST TRUST FUND (PROP C) 456,934.46 2,593,112.14 5,588,051.00 46.40 424,753.53 2,369,207.54

OBJECT 5114 TOTAL FINANCIAL INSTITUTION TAX 0.00 0.00 188,202.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5115 TOTAL M M SURTAX 1,286.43 6,149.20 713,086.00 0.86 7,633.88 12,323.14

OBJECT 5121 TOTAL REG DAY TUITION (K-12) 0.00 5,502.14 13,136.00 41.89 4,220.00 4,731.04

OBJECT 5141 TOTAL EARNINGS FROM TEMP DEPOSITS 31,713.73 144,006.73 235,961.00 61.03 13,749.75 81,438.29

OBJECT 5151 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - SALES TO PUPILS 58,042.68 222,061.72 352,625.00 62.97 10,722.50 46,130.01

OBJECT 5165 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE - NON-PROGRAM 13,775.49 60,721.23 60,525.00 100.32 5,663.75 22,149.41

OBJECT 5171 TOTAL ADMISSIONS - STUDENT ACTIVITIES 128,109.83 574,471.38 0.00 50,197.00 562,737.97

OBJECT 5174 TOTAL REVENUE FROM ENTERPRISE ACTIVITIES 4,796.85 23,957.17 1,098,813.00 2.18 1,466.25 45,960.39

OBJECT 5191 TOTAL RENTALS 0.00 16,051.20 33,664.00 47.68 2,675.20 13,376.00

OBJECT 5192 TOTAL GIFTS 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,800.00 10,800.00

OBJECT 5198 TOTAL MISC LOCAL REVENUE 0.00 473,463.10 496,283.00 95.40 655.00 13,400.66

OBJECT 5211 TOTAL FINES ESCHEATS ETC 0.00 106,780.16 180,855.00 59.04 0.00 102,368.27

OBJECT 5221 TOTAL STATE ASSESSED UTILITIES 0.00 0.00 642,953.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5311 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - STATE MONIES 1,460,130.00 7,208,905.00 17,775,161.00 40.56 1,487,292.13 7,214,775.13

OBJECT 5312 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION 129,894.00 637,520.00 1,186,028.00 53.75 41,363.00 226,216.00

OBJECT 5314 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 1,481,324.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5317 TOTAL CAREER LADDER 0.00 0.00 830,666.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5319 TOTAL BASIC FORMULA - CLASS TRUST FUND 165,419.02 729,408.63 1,736,989.00 41.99 138,939.58 737,255.14

OBJECT 5324 TOTAL EDUC SCREENING PROGRAM / PAT 11,120.00 23,500.00 131,270.00 17.90 10,570.00 30,290.00

OBJECT 5332 TOTAL CAREER EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 445,771.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5333 TOTAL FOOD SERVICE  (STATE) 0.00 0.00 16,704.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5341 TOTAL ADULT DAYTIME TRADE 0.00 0.00 28,354.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5369 TOTAL RES PLACEMENT/EXCESS COST 0.00 0.00 24,084.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5372 TOTAL STATE EMER MANAGE AGENCY (SEMA) 390,501.91 445,769.08 0.00 51,219.39 167,247.00

OBJECT 5381 TOTAL HIGH NEED FUND - SPECIAL EDUCATION 0.00 0.00 206,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5397 TOTAL OTHER - STATE 3,475.89 127,874.57 32,000.00 399.61 2,505.44 12,463.72

OBJECT 5412 TOTAL MEDICAID 12,546.71 88,443.70 255,384.00 34.63 20,827.14 96,495.26

OBJECT 5423 TOTAL TRANSPORTATION-ARRA 474.00 474.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5424 TOTAL CARES - ESSER FUND 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 2,494.58

OBJECT 5425 TOTAL SAFE SCHOOLS INITIATIVE GRANT-ARRA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 64,116.02

OBJECT 5427 TOTAL PERKINS BASIC GRANT, CAREER ED 0.00 107,745.21 111,765.00 96.40 0.00 109,574.21

OBJECT 5437 TOTAL IDEA GRANTS 0.00 4,000.00 18,901.00 21.16 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5441 TOTAL IDEA ENTITLEMENT FUNDS, PART B IDEA 0.00 322,634.12 1,121,437.00 28.77 161,448.72 230,719.65

OBJECT 5442 TOTAL EARLY CHILDHOOD SPEC ED - FEDERAL 0.00 43,526.37 131,943.00 32.99 25,390.95 43,873.45

OBJECT 5445 TOTAL SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 172,497.96 763,082.13 1,700,072.00 44.89 278,793.92 650,185.26

OBJECT 5446 TOTAL SCHOOL BREAKFAST PROGRAM 74,208.12 323,265.30 662,873.00 48.77 108,854.81 251,896.50

OBJECT 5448 TOTAL AFTER SCHOOL SNACK PRGM 3,384.72 3,384.72 2,745.00 123.30 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5451 TOTAL TITLE I - ESEA 0.00 928,747.33 1,071,597.00 86.67 383,879.30 383,879.30

OBJECT 5459 TOTAL 21ST CENTURY COMM LEARNING CENTER 0.00 0.00 219,665.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5461 TOTAL TITLE IV.A 0.00 70,450.22 80,636.00 87.37 24,263.26 24,263.26

OBJECT 5465 TOTAL TITLE II, PART A&B, ESEA 0.00 141,318.49 192,707.00 73.33 62,802.15 62,802.15

OBJECT 5472 TOTAL CHILDCARE DEVELOPMENT FUND GRANT 0.00 0.00 4,537.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5473 TOTAL CARES - SCHOOL LUNCH PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 101,676.94
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OBJECT 5481 TOTAL DEPT OF HEALTH FOOD SVC PROGRAM 0.00 0.00 242,863.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5492 TOTAL TITLE VI, PART B 0.00 67,031.84 85,596.00 78.31 31,673.48 31,673.48

OBJECT 5497 TOTAL OTHER - FEDERAL 2,786.90 249,215.90 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5631 TOTAL NET INSURANCE RECOVERY 0.00 7,610.69 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5651 TOTAL SALE OF OTHER PROPERTY 4,245.69 18,673.57 0.00 4,782.94 16,120.26

OBJECT 5811 TOTAL TUITION FROM OTHER LEAS 141,900.00 211,200.00 1,639,418.00 12.88 7,905.00 172,364.55

OBJECT 5821 TOTAL AREA VOC FEES FROM OTHER LEAS 0.00 0.00 54,518.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

OBJECT 5831 TOTAL CONTRACTED EDUCATION SERVICES 0.00 19,154.18 46,250.00 41.41 5,694.95 9,028.58


